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Fertilizer Production



Fertilizer production routes



Nitrogen value chain
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Nitrogen Technology Evolution
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Main ammonia trade flows
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Main urea trade flows
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The Fertilizer Industry



• Despite a consolidation trend, the industry is 

still higher fragmented 

• Top 3 producers account for only ~15% of 

world capacity

Phosphate

(P)

• More concentrated than N-industry 

• Top 3 producers account for ~24% of capacity

Potash

(K)

• Highly concentrated industry

• Top 3 producers account for ~48% of capacity 

The N industry is fragmented, while the P and K industries are more 

concentrated 
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Source: Thomson Worldscope

Fertilizer Company Comparison
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Nitrogen fertilizer application by region and product

Source: IFA 2014
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Nitrogen fertilizer application by region and crop

Source: IFA 2010/11
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Industrial use accounts for 21% of global nitrogen consumption

~30 million tonnes N

~21% of total nitrogen consumption 
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~12-13% of total urea consumption 
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Fertilizer Price Influencers





Global ammonia trade

Source: IFA
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Global urea trade

Source: IFA

13.7

5.4 5.0

3.7 3.4
2.6

1.9 1.6 1.5 1.0

Million 
tonnes

10 largest exporters (2015)

10.6

7.9

4.2

2.1 1.8 1.7
1.2 1.1 1.0 0.9

Million 
tonnes

10 largest importers (2015)



Chinese domestic urea price and export tax set the global floor price

Source: China Fertilizer Market Week, International publications
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Fertilizer Price Drivers



 Supply-driven price for urea
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Drivers of fertilizer consumption growth

• Food demand drives fertilizer consumption
• Population growth of about 80 million each year

• Economic growth change diets

• Higher meat consumption in developing countries

• More protein-rich diets

• More fruit and vegetables

• Reduce hunger

• Biofuels

• Industrial consumption
• Economic growth

• Environmental limits (e.g. reduction of NOx emissions)



Price Predictors
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Source: USDA December 2016

China drives recent years’ increases in global grain stocks

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16E 17F

Mill. tonnes

China Rest of world

Grain stocks – China versus the rest Days of consumption in stocks

0

50

100

150

200

250

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16E 17F

Days



Global pricing moving higher, pulling China along
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Final Thoughts
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Fertilizer reduces the carbon footprint of farming

Application

 Higher efficiency with nitrates

 Precision farming tools

Fertilizer - an efficient solar energy catalyst

 Production is a marginal part of the carbon footprint; efficient application is more important

 Huge positive effects of fertilizer use, since higher yields enable lower land area use

Production

 More energy-efficient than in the past (depending on place of 

production)

© Yara 2010

PRODUCTION TRANSPORTATION FARMING HARVEST CONSUMPTION CAPTURE
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Sources of market information

• Fertilizer market information
• FMB

• Fertecon

• Fertilizer Week

• Profercy

• The Market

• Green Markets (USA)

• Beijing Orient Business (China)

• China Fertilizer Market Week

• Fertilizer industry associations
• International Fertilizer Industry Association (IFA)

• Fertilizers Europe (EFMA)

• Food and grain market information
• Food and Agriculture Organization of the UN

• International Grain Council

• Chicago Board of Trade

• World Bank commodity prices

• US Department  of Agriculture (USDA)




